PHONE: (800) 547-9393 • (513) 696-1500 • Fax: (800) 245-8536 • (513) 932-9845 Printed in USA 10/08
2726 Henkle Drive • Lebanon, OH 45036 • www.opw-es.com © Copyright 2008 OPW Engineered Systems
ES-1711ESL • 10/08 • 0M
1700ESL Kamvalok® Coupler
Spill Protection – Helps to reduce the hazards involved in
the connection/disconnection process of transferring
hazardous materials.
Provides For Total Closed-Loop Loading Capabilities –

Call OPW Customer Service at
800-547-9393 for complete
ordering information.
ORDERING GUIDE
2
IMPORTANT: OPW products should be used in compliance with applicable federal, state, provincial, and local laws and regulations. Product selection should be
based on physical specifications and limitations and compatibility with the environment and materials to be handled. OPW MAKES NO WARRANTY OF FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR USE. All illustrations and specifications in this literature are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.
OPW reserves the right to make changes at any time in prices, materials, specifications and models and to discontinue models without notice or obligation.
+Items included in repair kits
PART NUMBERS
1700ESL  MAINTENANCE1700ESL Kamvalok® Coupler
# Description Qty 1711ESL 1712ESL 1714ESL RK
1 Lever Assembly 1 H32040 H32040 H32040
2 Shaft 1 C21123RE C21123RE C21123RE
3 Spacer 1 H32030RE H32030RE H32030RE
4 Groove Pin, Cam Arm 2 H20141M H20141M H20141M
5 Autolok Arm Assy 1 733ARK-SS20 733ARK-SS20 733ARK-SS20
6 Body 1 C21131A C21131A C21131A
7 O-Ring, Main Seal 2 H06223M H01076M H06142M +
8 Spring 1 H04328M H04328M H04328M
9 Gasket 1 H20545M H00974M H20537M +
10 Guide, Seal Cylinder 1 H31540M H31540M H31540M +
11 Seal Cylinder 1 H31543A H31543A H31543A +
12 Nose Seal 1 H31528M H31531M H31534M +
13 Nut, Shaft 1 H32111M H32111M H32111M
14 Lock Washer Shaft 1 H31920M H31920M H31920M
15 O-Ring, Shaft 2 H20129M H20175M H20176M +
16 StuffingBox 1 C20812RE C20812RE C20812RE
17 O-Ring, Stuffingbox 1 H31705M H31706M H31707M +
18 Shaft Link 1 9C21125EW 9C21125EW 9C21125EW
19 Clevis Pin 2 H31692M H31692M H31692M
20 Poppet Link 1 9C21124EW 9C21124EW 9C21124EW
21 Cotter Pin 2 H04981M H04981M H04981M +
22 Poppet 1 C21129A C21129A C21129A
23 Bearing 1 H05096M H05096M H05096M +
24 Back Up Ring 1 H05155M HJ0617M HY91574 +
25 Bearing 1 H05097M H05097M H05097M +
26 Washer 1 H05100M H05100M H05100M +
27 Flange 4 H05095RS H05095RS H05095RS
28 Lock Washer 4 H20441M H20441M H20441M
29 Screw 4 H03657M H03657M H03657M
30 Elbow 1 C01345A C01345A C01345A
Materials Aluminum (250°F /121°C)
Body, Poppet A356-T6 ASTM B-26
Cam Arms ASTM A351 CF8M 316 SST
Seal Cylinder 6061-T6
Shaft ASTM A479 Ferralium 255 SST
Seals See Chart
Poppet Link A351 CD4MCU Duplex SST
Shaft Link A351 CD4MCU Duplex SST
MATERIALS
Seal Options Repair Kit Temperature Rating
Buna-N1500 1711ERKL-0020 -20° F – 212°  F
(-29° C – 100° C)
Fluorocarbon 1712ERKL-0020 -20° F –  400°  F
(-29° C – 204° C)
EPDM E692 1714ERKL-0020 -50° F –  250°  F
(-46° C – 121° C)
3
PHONE: (800) 547-9393 • (513) 696-1500 • Fax: (800) 245-8536 • (513) 932-9845 Printed in USA 10/08
2726 Henkle Drive • Lebanon, OH 45036 • www.opw-es.com © Copyright 2008, OPW Engineered Systems
1700ESL  MAINTENANCE1700ESL Kamvalok® Coupler
MAINTENANCE
Installation Preparations: Read & understand these